

# Heritage Service, Melbourne Citymission – Contact Details

## **Details**

Please contact Charlotte Armstrong, Head of Legal and Privacy, Melbourne City Mission:

Postal address: 164-180 Kingsway, South Melbourne 3205

Phone: (03) 9102 1856

Email: privacy@mcm.org.au

Website: https://www.mcm.org.au/about/our-history/apology-to-forgotten-australians

### More info

#### Related Entries

#### **Related Archival Collections**

- Melbourne City Mission [Records] (1856 1995)
- Melbourne City Mission Records (c. 1900 current)

You can view this page online by visiting <a href="https://www.findandconnect.gov.au/entity/heritage-service-melbourne-citymission-contact-details/">https://www.findandconnect.gov.au/entity/heritage-service-melbourne-citymission-contact-details/</a>